

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2296 OF 2020

Sandhya d/o Krushnarao Chunodkar

vs.

Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur and others

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri. B. G. Kulkarni and Smt. Pallavi Mudholkar counsel for
petitioner.

Shri. S. M. Ukey, AGP for respondent No.3.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE J.

DATED : 22/09/2020

Hearing was conducted through Video Conferencing and the learned counsel agreed that the audio and visual quality was proper.

2. Heard leaned counsel for the petitioner.

3. Issue notice, returnable in **six weeks**.

4. Since the entire record appears to have been placed before this Court by the petitioner, the respondents shall be prepared to appear before this Court for final disposal of this petition at admission stage itself.

JUDGE