

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2296 OF 2020

Sandhya D/o Krushnarao ChunodkarPETITIONER

V/S

Rashtasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University,RESPONDENT
Nagpur Through Vice Chancellor And Others

BHANUDAS GOPALDAS KULKARNI for Petitioner
G.P. FOR R.NO.3 (COPY SERVED) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE J**

DATE : 30th November, 2021

P.C. :

S.O. TO 10/12/2021.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)