

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2296 OF 2020

(Sandhya d/o Krushnarao Chunodkar

Vs.

Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. B.G. Kulkarni, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms. Mrunal Barabde, AGP for the Respondent No.3/State.

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 11th AUGUST, 2022.

It appears that the order dated 18.11.2021, is not complied.

2. List the matter on **23.08.2022**, by which time, Mr. Agrawal, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4, to comply with the order so that the matter can be finally heard.

JUDGE