



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

**Writ Petition (WP) No. 2296 of 2020**

Sandhya D/o Krushnarao Chunodkar

**Versus**

Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj, Nagpur University, Nagpur through Vice  
Chancellor and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Shri B.G.Kulkarni, Advocate for the petitioner.

**CORAM : N.R.BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : 9<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2024.**

None for the contesting respondent nos. 1  
and 2.

2. To grant one more opportunity to the  
respondent nos. 1 and 2, list the matter on **18<sup>th</sup>**  
**November, 2024.**

**[N.R.BORKAR, J.]**