

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2296 OF 2020

Sandhya D/o Krushnarao Chunodkar ....PETITIONER

V/S

Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University,RESPONDENT  
Nagpur Through Vice Chancellor And Others

BHANUDAS GOPALDAS KULKARNI for Petitioner  
G.P. FOR R.NO.3 (COPY SERVED) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR J**

**DATE : 5th May, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Ad v. Bhanudas G. Kulkarni for Petitioners, Mr. B.M. Lonare  
AGP for Resp. No.3 and Adv. Nitin Khamborkar for  
Respondent Nos. 1 & 2. By consent S.O. to 12.06.2025.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**