

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.2296/2020

Sandhya d/o Krushnarao Chunodkar

Vs.

Rashtresant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur through Vice Chancellor and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri B.G. Kulkarni, Advocate for petitioner

Shri G.S. Umale, AGP for respondent No.1/State

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 30.01.2026

1. Heard this matter for some time. It is arising out of departmental inquiry conducted against the present petitioner. The College Tribunal has confirmed the decision of the disciplinary authority.
2. Considering the facts that this matter is arising out of departmental inquiry, it will be taken at 2.30 p.m. on 18.02.2026.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

R.S. Sahare